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Arrest & Search   
Presented by:  St. Paul Police Department  

1st. South St. Paul Police   Team A Tie 
2nd. Plymouth Police   Team A Tie 
3rd. Minnetonka Police   Team A  Tie 
4th. Dakota County Sheriff  Team A   
5th. Wright County Sheriff  Team C 

 
 
Bomb Threat Response 
Presented by: Bloomington Police Department & Minneapolis Police Department 

1st. Plymouth Police   Team A 
2nd. Crystal Police    Team B 
3rd. Blaine Police   Team F 
4th. Mound Police   Team B 
5th. Lino Lakes Police   Team C 

 
 
Burglary in Progress 
Presented by:  Coon Rapids Police Department & Blaine Police Department 

1st. Mankato Police   Team A 
2nd. Shakopee Police   Team A   
3rd. Mankato Police   Team B   
4th. Moorhead Police   Team B 
5th. Anoka County Sheriff  Team A 

 
 
Crime Prevention 
Presented by:  Minnesota Crime Prevention Association 

1st. Mound Police   Team B 
2nd. Coon Rapids Police   Team A 
3rd. Crystal Police   Team B 
4th. Dakota County Sheriff  Team D 
5th. Dakota County Sheriff  Team B 

 
 
Crime Scene Search 
Presented by:  Hennepin County Sheriff Office 

1st. Brooklyn Park Police  Team A 
2nd. Edina / Eden Prairie Police  Team A 
3rd. Hennepin County Sheriff  Team A 
4th. Oakdale Police   Team B 
5th. Blaine Police   Team B 

 
 



Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Association 
 

Minnesota Law Enforcement Explorer Conference Competition Results 
Rochester, Minnesota 

April 15 – April 28, 2013 
 
 

1951 Woodlane Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota, 55125 
www.mnleexplorer.org 

Domestic Crisis Intervention 
Presented by:  St. Louis County Sheriff Office 

1st. Minnetonka Police   Team B 
2nd. Minnesota State Patrol   Team B 
3rd. Lino Lakes Police   Team B 
4th. Apple Valley Police   Team A 
5th. Faribault Police    Team A 

 
 
Emergency Field First Aid 
Presented by:  Coon Rapids Police Department  

1st. Coon Rapids Police   Team B 
2nd. Edina / Eden Prairie Police  Team A 
3rd. Anoka County Sheriff  Team B 
4th. Bloomington Police   Team C 
5th. Hennepin County Sheriff  Team B 

 
 
Hostage Negotiation 
Presented by:  Federal Bureau of Investigation & Burnsville Police Department 

1st. Minnesota State Patrol  Team D 
2nd. Moorhead Police   Team A 
3rd. South St. Paul Police  Team A  
4th. Brooklyn Center Police  Team B 
5th. Crystal Police    Team A 

 
 
Interview and Interrogation 
Presented by:   Edina Police Department & Homeland Security  

1st. Bloomington Police   Team A 
2nd. Minnetonka Police    Team A 
3rd. St. Louis Park Police   Team A 
4th. Woodbury Police   Team A 
5th. Mound Police   Team A 

 
 
Street Decisions 
Presented by:   Rochester Police Department  

1st. Anoka Police   Team C 
2nd. Eagan Police    Team B 
3rd. Mound Police    Team A 
4th. Wright County Sheriff  Team A 
5th. Maple Grove Police   Team B 
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Traffic Accident Investigation 
Presented by:  Minnesota State Patrol 

1st. Ramsey County Sheriff  Team A 
2nd. Mound Police   Team A 
3rd. Rochester Police   Team A 
4th. Hennepin County Sheriff  Team B 
5th. Minnesota State Patrol  Team B 

  
 
Traffic Stop 
Presented by:  Plymouth Police Department 

1st. Hennepin County Sheriff  Team A 
2nd. Mound Police    Team A 
3rd. Woodbury Police   Team A 
4th. Eagan Police    Team A 
5th. Ramsey Police   Team B 

 
 
Use of Force 
Presented by:  Blaine Police Department & Training 333 

1st. Minneapolis Police    Team A 
2nd. Champlin Police   Team A 
3rd. Coon Rapids Police   Team B 
4th. Edina / Eden Prairie Police  Team A 
5th. Blaine Police   Team E 

 
 
White Collar Crime 
Presented by:  Champlin Police Department 

1st. Bloomington Police   Team A 
2nd. Moorhead Police   Team A 
3rd. Crystal Police   Team A 
4th. Edina / Eden Prairie Police  Team B   
5th. Eagan Police   Team B   
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Academic Sessions 
Understanding Mental Health Crisis Calls 
Presented by:  Mark Anderson, Barbara Schneider Foundation 

1st. Minneapolis Police 
2nd. Apply Valley Police 
3rd. Carver County Sheriff 
4th. Hennepin County Sheriff 
5th. Maple Grove Police 

 
 
De-escalating the Mental Health Crisis – Techniques & Tactics 
Presented by:  Mark Anderson, Barbara Schneider Foundation 

1st. Anoka Police 
2nd. Coon Rapids Police 
3rd. Minnetonka Police 
4th. Anoka County Sheriff 
5th. Eagan Police 

 
 
Recognizing Fraudulent Auto Schemes 
Presented by:  MNIASIU Lehman’s Garage 

1st. Oakdale Police 
2nd. Wright County Sheriff 
3rd. Mankato Police 
4th. Eagan Police 
5th. St. Louis Park Police  

 
 
Defensive Tactics 
Presented by:  Coon Rapids Police Department 

1st. Mound Police 
2nd. Inver Grove Heights Police 
3rd. Chaska Police 
4th. Moorhead Police 
5th. St. Paul Police 

 
 
Situational Awareness 
Presented by:  Lt. (Ret.) Larry Yatch 

1st. New Brighton Police 
2nd. Minneapolis Police 
3rd. Moorhead Police 
4th. St. Louis Park Police 
5th. Mankato Police 
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Job Interview 
Presented by:  MLEEA 
 

1st. Alexandra Clemmens Champlin Police 
2nd. Tyler Olson  Minnesota State Patrol 
3rd. Valerie Kolyadenko  Woodbury Police 

 
 
 
Police Exam 
Presented by:  Moorhead Police 
217 participations from 46 different posts 

1st. Kyle Hance  Carver County Sheriff (Perfect Score) 
2nd. William Webster  Crystal Police 
3rd. Joey Luder   Mound Police 
4th. Keith Widmer  Minnesota State Patrol 
5th. Kale Karstens  Mankato Police 

 
 
Bike Course 
Presented by:  Minneapolis Police Department 

1st. Charlie Wagner  Blaine Police  41:20  
2nd. Brandon Desantel   Moorhead Police  42.30  
3rd. Gunner Bierwert  South St. Paul Police 44:40 
4th. Brett Johnson  Dakota County Sheriff 46:00 
5th. Thomas Lukkason  Moorhead Police  46:50  
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Participating Member Posts: 
Anoka County Sheriff  Edina/Eden Prairie Police   Oakdale Police 
Anoka Police  Faribault Police   Plymouth Police 
Apple Valley Police  Hennepin County Sheriff Prescott Police  
Blaine Police   Inver Grove Heights Police Ramsey County Sheriff   
Bloomington Police   Lino Lakes Police   Ramsey Police   
Brooklyn Center Police   Mankato Police   Richfield Police 
Brooklyn Park Police   Maple Grove Police   Rochester Police   
Carver County Sheriff   Maplewood Police   Roseville Police  
Champlin Police   Minneapolis Police   Shakopee Police   
Chaska Police   Minnesota State Patrol    South St. Paul Police  
Coon Rapids Police   Minnetonka Police   St. Louis County Sheriff 
Crystal Police   Moorhead Police   St. Louis Park Police  
Dakota County Sheriff   Mound Police    St. Paul Police   
Duluth Police   New Brighton Police   Washington County Sheriff   
Eagan Police   New Hope Police Woodbury Police   

 Wright County Sheriff   
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Crystal Police 3950 Bill Webster 85 0 -x 84 1 -x 89 0 -x 258 1 -x 1st. Aggregate
Plymouth Police 3905 Chase Farley 88 1 -x 82 1 -x 80 0 -x 250 2 -x 2nd. Aggregate
Rochester Police 12 Braeden Johnson 81 1 -x 82 0 -x 67 2 -x 230 3 -x 3rd. Aggregate
Eagan Police 9568 Brandon Marshall 76 0 -x 77 0 -x 75 0 -x 228 0 -x 4th. Aggregate
Rochester Police 12 Ryan Muehe 86 0 -x 84 3 -x 56 0 -x 226 3 -x 5th. Aggregate
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Jon Williams 86 0 -x 60 0 -x 63 0 -x 209 0 -x 1st. Slow Fire
Anoka Police 3996 Chelsea Yeager 86 0 -x 61 0 -x 60 0 -x 207 0 -x 2nd. Slow Fire
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Steve Minion 84 3 -x 73 0 -x 66 0 -x 223 3 -x 3rd. Slow Fire
Bloomington Police 3624 Jon Brenna 84 2 -x 44 0 -x 57 1 -x 185 3 -x 4th. Slow Fire
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Charlie Skinner 83 0 -x 73 0 -x 67 1 -x 223 1 -x 5th. Slow Fire
Eagan Police 9568 Drake Malask 74 0 -x 77 0 -x 57 0 -x 208 0 -x 1st. Timed Fire
Bloomington Police 3624 Ryan Brodsky 79 0 -x 72 0 -x 72 0 -x 223 0 -x 2nd. Timed Fire
Rochester Police 12 Nick Hengel 58 0 -x 70 2 -x 51 0 -x 179 2 -x 3rd. Timed Fire
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Tyler Freeman 27 0 -x 70 1 -x 50 1 -x 147 2 -x 4th. Timed Fire
Rochester Police 12 Jacob Refsland 77 1 -x 69 0 -x 59 0 -x 205 1 -x 5th. Timed Fire
Plymouth Police 3905 Connor Eden 73 0 -x 53 0 -x 80 0 -x 206 0 -x 1st. Rapid Fire
Rochester Police 12 Justin Kotajarvi 40 0 -x 29 0 -x 76 0 -x 145 0 -x 2nd Rapid Fire
Eagan Police 9568 David Haeg 54 0 -x 46 0 -x 75 0 -x 175 0 -x 3rd. Rapid Fire
Plymouth Police 3905 Ryan Deering 63 0 -x 67 0 -x 73 0 -x 203 0 -x 4th. Rapid Fire
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Corrina Jost 48 1 -x 27 0 -x 70 0 -x 145 1 -x 5th. Rapid Fire
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Zack Shanley 77 0 -x 64 1 -x 69 0 -x 210 1 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Ian Kapets 68 0 -x 65 1 -x 65 0 -x 198 1 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Joe Barott 72 0 -x 60 1 -x 62 0 -x 194 1 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Tony Larson 82 2 -x 62 0 -x 47 1 -x 191 3 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Alex Malmstedt 74 1 -x 61 0 -x 53 0 -x 188 1 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Jared Land 69 0 -x 67 0 -x 50 0 -x 186 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Jessie Fuhrman 61 0 -x 66 0 -x 59 0 -x 186 0 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 John St. Claire 70 0 -x 52 0 -x 63 1 -x 185 1 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Ryan Trenda 68 0 -x 67 0 -x 47 1 -x 182 1 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Tyler Ellison 70 0 -x 58 0 -x 54 0 -x 182 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 John Nelson 76 0 -x 55 1 -x 46 0 -x 177 1 -x
Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Jeff Sorlie 71 0 -x 52 0 -x 51 0 -x 174 0 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Zach Johnson 81 1 -x 56 0 -x 35 0 -x 172 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Nick Traffie 61 0 -x 48 0 -x 61 0 -x 170 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Travis Groth 60 0 -x 54 0 -x 53 0 -x 167 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Ben Eckberg 76 1 -x 49 2 -x 40 0 -x 165 3 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Andrew Babin 64 0 -x 55 0 -x 46 0 -x 165 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Ben Krueger 59 0 -x 43 0 -x 63 0 -x 165 0 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Tyler Huso 54 1 -x 66 1 -x 43 0 -x 163 2 -x
New Brighton Police 9554 Hannah Hotstad 66 0 -x 46 0 -x 50 0 -x 162 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Reed Paquin 65 2 -x 47 0 -x 49 1 -x 161 3 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Jeff Amey 74 0 -x 57 0 -x 28 0 -x 159 0 -x
New Brighton Police 9554 Jack Boeser 79 3 -x 32 0 -x 46 1 -x 157 4 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Jacob Galvin 78 0 -x 48 0 -x 31 0 -x 157 0 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Brian LeMay 60 0 -x 40 0 -x 57 0 -x 157 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Max Opdahl 34 1 -x 56 0 -x 63 1 -x 153 2 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Jackson Denly 39 0 -x 58 0 -x 55 0 -x 152 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Tanner Ess 71 0 -x 48 0 -x 33 0 -x 152 0 -x Page 1
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Rochester Police 12 Jacob Pankow 48 0 -x 62 1 -x 41 0 -x 151 1 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Mitch Condon 49 0 -x 55 0 -x 45 0 -x 149 0 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Michael Peitron 54 0 -x 51 0 -x 44 0 -x 149 0 -x
Eagan Police 9568 Espen Norine-Iverson 53 0 -x 54 0 -x 41 0 -x 148 0 -x
Rochester Police 12 Sarah David 76 0 -x 53 1 -x 18 0 -x 147 1 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Thamas Lukkason 51 0 -x 29 0 -x 67 0 -x 147 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Maxx VanKrevelen 45 0 -x 55 1 -x 46 0 -x 146 1 -x
Crystal Police 3950 Jacob Anderson 31 0 -x 61 0 -x 51 0 -x 143 0 -x
Prescott Police 3627 Nicholas Fleischhacker 45 0 -x 63 0 -x 34 1 -x 142 1 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Alex Hawkey 52 0 -x 28 0 -x 62 1 -x 142 1 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Sam Mastenbrook 71 0 -x 38 0 -x 32 0 -x 141 0 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Tyler Olson 66 0 -x 18 0 -x 57 0 -x 141 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Ben Dvorak 46 0 -x 45 1 -x 47 0 -x 138 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Logunn Kjelvik 37 0 -x 43 0 -x 57 0 -x 137 0 -x
New Brighton Police 9554 Frankie Caruso 65 0 -x 33 0 -x 38 0 -x 136 0 -x
Rochester Police 12 Marcus Handlon 49 0 -x 52 0 -x 33 0 -x 134 0 -x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Kevin Nochez 58 0 -x 45 0 -x 31 0 -x 134 0 -x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Isaac Scott 59 0 -x 45 1 -x 28 0 -x 132 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Cole Reichenbacher 64 0 -x 33 0 -x 33 0 -x 130 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Zach Karasek 59 1 -x 45 0 -x 25 0 -x 129 1 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Shua Xiong 47 0 -x 39 0 -x 40 1 -x 126 1 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Trenton Rodine 39 1 -x 35 0 -x 50 0 -x 124 1 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Sam White 49 1 -x 30 0 -x 45 0 -x 124 1 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Brandon Stopka 71 0 -x 40 0 -x 13 0 -x 124 0 -x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Caleb Selin 40 0 -x 46 0 -x 37 0 -x 123 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Andy Amann 50 1 -x 34 0 -x 36 0 -x 120 1 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Ian English 52 0 -x 50 0 -x 18 0 -x 120 0 -x
Crystal Police 3950 Tim Simon 10 0 -x 46 0 -x 64 0 -x 120 0 -x
Eagan Police 9568 Ian Vander Hoeven 12 0 -x 66 1 -x 41 0 -x 119 1 -x
Rochester Police 12 Mitchell Sobatta 75 1 -x 37 0 -x 5 0 -x 117 1 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Steffan Link 40 0 -x 42 0 -x 34 0 -x 116 0 -x
Crystal Police 3950 Jay Johnson 42 0 -x 35 0 -x 38 0 -x 115 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Melissa Stephens 44 0 -x 27 0 -x 43 0 -x 114 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Adam Nelson 44 0 -x 41 0 -x 28 1 -x 113 1 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Josh Baerg 62 0 -x 33 0 -x 17 0 -x 112 0 -x
Eagan Police 9568 Cedric Swanson 43 0 -x 34 0 -x 34 1 -x 111 1 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Mack Hoogenroad 38 0 -x 43 0 -x 30 0 -x 111 0 -x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Jack Nadeau 57 0 -x 30 0 -x 24 0 -x 111 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Sam DeBella 61 0 -x 43 0 -x 5 0 -x 109 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Logan Crary 40 1 -x 38 0 -x 30 0 -x 108 1 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Jaden Findley 40 0 -x 37 1 -x 30 0 -x 107 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Charlie Wagner 46 0 -x 27 0 -x 33 0 -x 106 0 -x
Prescott Police 3627 Joseph Ahlgren 45 0 -x 26 0 -x 35 0 -x 106 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Tom Stiller 32 0 -x 50 0 -x 23 0 -x 105 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Bandon Garcia 52 0 -x 35 0 -x 18 0 -x 105 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Nathan Johnson 79 0 -x 10 0 -x 16 0 -x 105 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Karie Davis 35 0 -x 41 0 -x 28 1 -x 104 1 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Sam Wetzel 53 1 -x 22 0 -x 29 0 -x 104 1 -x Page 2
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Plymouth Police 3905 Graham Swenson 30 0 -x 29 0 -x 45 0 -x 104 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Chris Spurrier 43 0 -x 28 0 -x 33 0 -x 104 0 -x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Tony Tutka 45 0 -x 22 0 -x 36 0 -x 103 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Reid Carswell 46 0 -x 33 0 -x 22 0 -x 101 0 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Aaron Yuker 59 1 -x 41 0 -x 0 0 -x 100 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Andy Johnson 32 0 -x 40 0 -x 28 0 -x 100 0 -x
New Brighton Police 9554 Gabby Soriano 66 0 -x 28 0 -x 6 0 -x 100 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Bopaul Ouk 56 1 -x 20 0 -x 22 0 -x 98 1 -x
Bloomington Police 3624 Alec Vosika 31 0 -x 38 0 -x 28 0 -x 97 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Jacob Blue 36 0 -x 37 0 -x 24 0 -x 97 0 -x
Bloomington Police 3624 Michael Chu 34 0 -x 41 0 -x 21 1 -x 96 1 -x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Alex Reynolds 17 0 -x 50 0 -x 29 0 -x 96 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 McKayla Carlson 26 0 -x 45 0 -x 24 0 -x 95 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Dave Moe 33 0 -x 31 0 -x 31 0 -x 95 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Matt Wooldrige 32 0 -x 28 0 -x 34 0 -x 94 0 -x
Crystal Police 3950 Alex Tingle 20 0 -x 43 0 -x 30 0 -x 93 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Nathan Courteau 27 0 -x 35 0 -x 31 0 -x 93 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Alvin Jenson 39 0 -x 43 0 -x 10 0 -x 92 0 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Dillon Field 44 0 -x 22 0 -x 26 0 -x 92 0 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Brandon Desautel 48 0 -x 18 0 -x 25 0 -x 91 0 -x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Keith Woods 26 0 -x 32 0 -x 32 0 -x 90 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Tyler Sinclair 46 0 -x 31 0 -x 13 0 -x 90 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Nate Becker 50 0 -x 17 0 -x 23 0 -x 90 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Kayla Stene 36 0 -x 21 0 -x 32 0 -x 89 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Danielle Nardini 12 0 -x 39 0 -x 37 0 -x 88 0 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Zachary Baumtrog 44 0 -x 5 0 -x 39 0 -x 88 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Scott Long 12 0 -x 34 0 -x 40 0 -x 86 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Michael Teener 29 0 -x 20 0 -x 37 0 -x 86 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Kevin Ballenger 29 0 -x 37 0 -x 19 0 -x 85 0 -x
Eagan Police 9568 Adam Mitchell 11 0 -x 31 0 -x 43 0 -x 85 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Hunter Smith 39 0 -x 19 0 -x 27 0 -x 85 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Lisa Persson 35 0 -x 18 0 -x 32 0 -x 85 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Miranda Earley 32 0 -x 39 0 -x 13 0 -x 84 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Matt Bullard 38 0 -x 32 0 -x 13 0 -x 83 0 -x
Prescott Police 3627 Joseph Bond 17 0 -x 49 0 -x 16 0 -x 82 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Brenna Girard 27 0 -x 31 0 -x 24 0 -x 82 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Joel Meier 31 0 -x 26 0 -x 23 0 -x 80 0 -x
New Hope Police 3915 Isaiah Gorman 35 0 -x 28 0 -x 16 0 -x 79 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Jake Gruber 32 0 -x 37 0 -x 8 0 -x 77 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Travis Mulvihill 35 0 -x 26 1 -x 15 0 -x 76 1 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Zach Gruver 21 1 -x 27 0 -x 27 0 -x 75 1 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Tristan DeMorott 37 0 -x 28 0 -x 10 0 -x 75 0 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Blake Tyra 19 0 -x 25 1 -x 30 0 -x 74 1 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Liam Hanrahan 20 0 -x 35 0 -x 19 0 -x 74 0 -x
Shakopee Police 3965 Deven Wheelock 48 0 -x 13 0 -x 13 0 -x 74 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Zachary Roe 36 0 -x 17 0 -x 20 0 -x 73 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Naleisha Shook 51 0 -x 16 0 -x 6 0 -x 73 0 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Michael Emmel 39 0 -x 12 0 -x 22 0 -x 73 0 -x Page 3
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Crystal Police 3950 Joshua Stegman 34 0 -x 24 0 -x 14 0 -x 72 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Tierney Kelsey 26 0 -x 23 0 -x 23 0 -x 72 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Tyler Torrell 45 0 -x 16 0 -x 11 0 -x 72 0 -x
New Hope Police 3915 Samantha Alvarez 22 0 -x 11 0 -x 38 0 -x 71 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Rachel Ryan 35 1 -x 21 0 -x 12 0 -x 68 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Jordan Meuleners 38 0 -x 16 0 -x 14 0 -x 68 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Thomas Hayden 20 0 -x 13 0 -x 35 0 -x 68 0 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Marissa Femling 43 0 -x 12 0 -x 13 0 -x 68 0 -x
New Hope Police 3915 Nick Rasmussen 25 0 -x 26 0 -x 15 0 -x 66 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Erin Hundertmark 48 0 -x 18 0 -x 0 0 -x 66 0 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Keith Widmer 10 0 -x 16 0 -x 40 0 -x 66 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Lauren Pack 24 0 -x 10 0 -x 32 0 -x 66 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Emily Ball 42 0 -x 15 0 -x 8 0 -x 65 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Skyler Vanhotwegen 38 0 -x 14 0 -x 12 0 -x 64 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Brian Fuhrmann 27 0 -x 13 0 -x 23 0 -x 63 0 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Eric Walter 28 0 -x 19 0 -x 15 1 -x 62 1 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Adam Ball 5 0 -x 26 0 -x 31 0 -x 62 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Justin Richter 17 0 -x 23 0 -x 21 1 -x 61 1 -x
Rochester Police 12 Zach Pierce 29 0 -x 32 0 -x 0 0 -x 61 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Tom Kay 7 0 -x 22 0 -x 32 0 -x 61 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Jacob Bergstedt 21 0 -x 39 0 -x 0 0 -x 60 0 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Austin Ohren 35 0 -x 19 0 -x 5 0 -x 59 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Zachary Boesel 13 0 -x 17 0 -x 29 0 -x 59 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Connor Williams 37 0 -x 13 0 -x 9 0 -x 59 0 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Jonathan Berry 8 0 -x 33 0 -x 17 0 -x 58 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Anna Gusek 17 0 -x 30 0 -x 11 0 -x 58 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Kristina McDermott 33 0 -x 5 0 -x 17 0 -x 55 0 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Sharla Richter 12 0 -x 13 0 -x 29 0 -x 54 0 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Eric Mortenson 15 1 -x 23 0 -x 13 0 -x 51 1 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Emily Nelson 11 0 -x 0 0 -x 40 1 -x 51 1 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Amy Patraw 17 0 -x 7 0 -x 27 0 -x 51 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Collin Pirner 30 0 -x 0 0 -x 19 0 -x 49 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Annie Asp 23 0 -x 8 0 -x 16 0 -x 47 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Anthony Keller 17 0 -x 15 0 -x 13 0 -x 45 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Matthew Kramar 6 0 -x 12 0 -x 24 0 -x 42 0 -x
Eagan Police 9568 John Jacques 10 0 -x 7 0 -x 25 0 -x 42 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Travis Rosauer 19 0 -x 7 0 -x 16 0 -x 42 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Alexa Netteil 26 0 -x 7 0 -x 8 0 -x 41 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Marshall Mastenbrook 22 0 -x 6 0 -x 13 0 -x 41 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Kari LaPlant 41 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 41 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Va Yang 14 0 -x 20 0 -x 6 0 -x 40 0 -x
New Hope Police 3915 Elizabeth Rohe 27 0 -x 0 0 -x 13 0 -x 40 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Brendan Dow 25 0 -x 13 0 -x 0 0 -x 38 0 -x
Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Krysta Becker 17 0 -x 5 0 -x 16 0 -x 38 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Selena Zavala 38 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 38 0 -x
Maple Grove Police 3775 Ashley Jordett 20 0 -x 7 0 -x 10 0 -x 37 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Bailey Skow 18 0 -x 6 0 -x 12 0 -x 36 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Joe Altier 13 0 -x 17 0 -x 5 0 -x 35 0 -x Page 4
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Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Brooke Johnson 30 0 -x 0 0 -x 5 0 -x 35 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Ismail Turay 6 0 -x 22 0 -x 6 0 -x 34 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Samantha Klimisch 22 0 -x 11 0 -x 0 0 -x 33 0 -x
New Brighton Police 9554 Mark Sabetti 12 0 -x 6 0 -x 15 0 -x 33 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Daniel House 5 0 -x 10 0 -x 16 0 -x 31 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Sarah Blankenburg 17 0 -x 8 0 -x 6 0 -x 31 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Erick Nunez 12 0 -x 5 0 -x 14 0 -x 31 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Ashley Rhoden 8 0 -x 10 0 -x 12 0 -x 30 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Madi Lee 18 0 -x 0 0 -x 11 0 -x 29 0 -x
Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Chris Schultz 0 0 -x 22 0 -x 6 0 -x 28 0 -x
Wright County Sheriff 3641 Andy Dehmer 6 0 -x 17 0 -x 5 0 -x 28 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Dylan Zurn 16 0 -x 5 0 -x 5 0 -x 26 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Nathan Goeltl 8 0 -x 0 0 -x 18 0 -x 26 0 -x
Moorhead Police 639 Blake Olson 0 0 -x 24 0 -x 0 0 -x 24 0 -x
Washington County Sheriff 9528 Andrew Schommer 0 0 -x 24 0 -x 0 0 -x 24 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 John Taormina 22 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 22 0 -x
Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Mai Lee 8 0 -x 11 0 -x 0 0 -x 19 0 -x
Anoka County Sheriff 444 Haley Miller 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 19 0 -x 19 0 -x
Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Kashia Vang 10 0 -x 0 0 -x 8 0 -x 18 0 -x
Minnetonka Police 3884 Chaina Kang 0 0 -x 7 0 -x 10 0 -x 17 0 -x
Bloomington Police 3624 Alex Obanor 5 0 -x 5 0 -x 6 0 -x 16 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Alexandra Geiger 0 0 -x 11 0 -x 0 0 -x 11 0 -x
Anoka Police 3996 Elena Asp 7 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 7 0 -x
Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Alera Officer 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 5 0 -x 5 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Charlie Bloomer 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Lucas Hess 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Nick Small 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Blaine Police 3939 Tristan Carlson 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Crystal Police 3950 Shelby Santelli 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Jason Freudenberg 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Katie Kline 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Matt McHugh 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Michaela Faber 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Lino Lakes Police 3213 Maddi Brown 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
Plymouth Police 3905 Brianna Marschel 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
St. Louis Park Police 3505 Kennedy Gorder 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x 0 0 -x
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Rochester Police 12 Team 1

Braeden Johnson 81 1 82 0 67 2 230 3x x x x

Jacob Pankow 48 0 62 1 41 0 151 1x x x x

Jacob Refsland 77 1 69 0 59 0 205 1x x x x

Ryan Muehe 86 0 84 3 56 0 226 3x x x x

292 2 297 4 223 2 812 8x x x x

Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Team 1

Brian LeMay 60 0 40 0 57 0 157 0x x x x

Steve Minion 84 3 73 0 66 0 223 3x x x x

Tyler Olson 66 0 18 0 57 0 141 0x x x x

Zack Shanley 77 0 64 1 69 0 210 1x x x x

287 3 195 1 249 0 731 4x x x x

Eagan Police 9568 Team 1

Adam Mitchell 11 0 31 0 43 0 85 0x x x x

Brandon Marshall 76 0 77 0 75 0 228 0x x x x

David Haeg 54 0 46 0 75 0 175 0x x x x

Drake Malask 74 0 77 0 57 0 208 0x x x x

215 0 231 0 250 0 696 0x x x x

Plymouth Police 3905 Team 2

Connor Eden 73 0 53 0 80 0 206 0x x x x

Maxx VanKrevelen 45 0 55 1 46 0 146 1x x x x

Reid Carswell 46 0 33 0 22 0 101 0x x x x

Ryan Deering 63 0 67 0 73 0 203 0x x x x

227 0 208 1 221 0 656 1x x x x

Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Team 2

John St. Claire 70 0 52 0 63 1 185 1x x x x

Jon Williams 86 0 60 0 63 0 209 0x x x x

Keith Widmer 10 0 16 0 40 0 66 0x x x x

Tony Larson 82 2 62 0 47 1 191 3x x x x

248 2 190 0 213 2 651 4x x x x
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Crystal Police 3950 Team 1

Bill Webster 85 0 84 1 89 0 258 1x x x x

Jacob Anderson 31 0 61 0 51 0 143 0x x x x

Jay Johnson 42 0 35 0 38 0 115 0x x x x

Tim Simon 10 0 46 0 64 0 120 0x x x x

168 0 226 1 242 0 636 1x x x x

Plymouth Police 3905 Team 1

Chase Farley 88 1 82 1 80 0 250 2x x x x

Graham Swenson 30 0 29 0 45 0 104 0x x x x

Logan Crary 40 1 38 0 30 0 108 1x x x x

Travis Groth 60 0 54 0 53 0 167 0x x x x

218 2 203 1 208 0 629 3x x x x

Maple Grove Police 3775 Team 1

Jessie Fuhrman 61 0 66 0 59 0 186 0x x x x

Reed Paquin 65 2 47 0 49 1 161 3x x x x

Ryan Trenda 68 0 67 0 47 1 182 1x x x x

Tyler Sinclair 46 0 31 0 13 0 90 0x x x x

240 2 211 0 168 2 619 4x x x x

Rochester Police 12 Team 2

Justin Kotajarvi 40 0 29 0 76 0 145 0x x x x

Marcus Handlon 49 0 52 0 33 0 134 0x x x x

Mitchell Sobatta 75 1 37 0 5 0 117 1x x x x

Nick Hengel 58 0 70 2 51 0 179 2x x x x

222 1 188 2 165 0 575 3x x x x

New Brighton Police 9554 Team 1

Frankie Caruso 65 0 33 0 38 0 136 0x x x x

Gabby Soriano 66 0 28 0 6 0 100 0x x x x

Hannah Hotstad 66 0 46 0 50 0 162 0x x x x

Jack Boeser 79 3 32 0 46 1 157 4x x x x

276 3 139 0 140 1 555 4x x x x
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Moorhead Police 639 Team 1

Marissa Femling 43 0 12 0 13 0 68 0x x x x

Michael Peitron 54 0 51 0 44 0 149 0x x x x

Thamas Lukkason 51 0 29 0 67 0 147 0x x x x

Zach Johnson 81 1 56 0 35 0 172 1x x x x

229 1 148 0 159 0 536 1x x x x

Lino Lakes Police 3213 Team 1

Adam Nelson 44 0 41 0 28 1 113 1x x x x

Joe Barott 72 0 60 1 62 0 194 1x x x x

Naleisha Shook 51 0 16 0 6 0 73 0x x x x

Sam Mastenbrook 71 0 38 0 32 0 141 0x x x x

238 0 155 1 128 1 521 2x x x x

Blaine Police 3939 Team 2

Ben Eckberg 76 1 49 2 40 0 165 3x x x x

Cole Reichenbacher 64 0 33 0 33 0 130 0x x x x

Karie Davis 35 0 41 0 28 1 104 1x x x x

Melissa Stephens 44 0 27 0 43 0 114 0x x x x

219 1 150 2 144 1 513 4x x x x

Anoka Police 3996 Team 2

Ben Krueger 59 0 43 0 63 0 165 0x x x x

Chelsea Yeager 86 0 61 0 60 0 207 0x x x x

Josh Baerg 62 0 33 0 17 0 112 0x x x x

Madi Lee 18 0 0 0 11 0 29 0x x x x

225 0 137 0 151 0 513 0x x x x

Minnetonka Police 3884 Team 1

Alex Malmstedt 74 1 61 0 53 0 188 1x x x x

Ben Dvorak 46 0 45 1 47 0 138 1x x x x

Chaina Kang 0 0 7 0 10 0 17 0x x x x

Jackson Denly 39 0 58 0 55 0 152 0x x x x

159 1 171 1 165 0 495 2x x x x
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Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Team 1

Andrew Babin 64 0 55 0 46 0 165 0x x x x

Daniel House 5 0 10 0 16 0 31 0x x x x

Danielle Nardini 12 0 39 0 37 0 88 0x x x x

Jeff Amey 74 0 57 0 28 0 159 0x x x x

155 0 161 0 127 0 443 0x x x x

Blaine Police 3939 Team 1

Charlie Bloomer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Max Opdahl 34 1 56 0 63 1 153 2x x x x

Nick Traffie 61 0 48 0 61 0 170 0x x x x

Sam DeBella 61 0 43 0 5 0 109 0x x x x

156 1 147 0 129 1 432 2x x x x

Bloomington Police 3624 Team 1

Alex Obanor 5 0 5 0 6 0 16 0x x x x

Jon Brenna 84 2 44 0 57 1 185 3x x x x

Ryan Brodsky 79 0 72 0 72 0 223 0x x x x

168 2 121 0 135 1 424 3x x x x

Eagan Police 9568 Team 2

Cedric Swanson 43 0 34 0 34 1 111 1x x x x

Espen Norine-Iverson 53 0 54 0 41 0 148 0x x x x

Ian Vander Hoeven 12 0 66 1 41 0 119 1x x x x

John Jacques 10 0 7 0 25 0 42 0x x x x

118 0 161 1 141 1 420 2x x x x

Washington County Sheriff 9528 Team 1

Hunter Smith 39 0 19 0 27 0 85 0x x x x

Jared Land 69 0 67 0 50 0 186 0x x x x

Sam White 49 1 30 0 45 0 124 1x x x x

157 1 116 0 122 0 395 1x x x x
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Blaine Police 3939 Team 3

Lucas Hess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

McKayla Carlson 26 0 45 0 24 0 95 0x x x x

Tanner Ess 71 0 48 0 33 0 152 0x x x x

Zach Karasek 59 1 45 0 25 0 129 1x x x x

156 1 138 0 82 0 376 1x x x x

Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Team 1

Alex Reynolds 17 0 50 0 29 0 96 0x x x x

Caleb Selin 40 0 46 0 37 0 123 0x x x x

Kevin Nochez 58 0 45 0 31 0 134 0x x x x

Mai Lee 8 0 11 0 0 0 19 0x x x x

123 0 152 0 97 0 372 0x x x x

Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 1

Alexandra Geiger 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 0x x x x

John Nelson 76 0 55 1 46 0 177 1x x x x

Kayla Stene 36 0 21 0 32 0 89 0x x x x

Nate Becker 50 0 17 0 23 0 90 0x x x x

162 0 104 1 101 0 367 1x x x x

Wright County Sheriff 3641 Team Ind

Andy Dehmer 6 0 17 0 5 0 28 0x x x x

Jacob Galvin 78 0 48 0 31 0 157 0x x x x

Tyler Ellison 70 0 58 0 54 0 182 0x x x x

154 0 123 0 90 0 367 0x x x x

Hennepin County Sheriff 3744 Team 1

Isaac Scott 59 0 45 1 28 0 132 1x x x x

Keith Woods 26 0 32 0 32 0 90 0x x x x

Krysta Becker 17 0 5 0 16 0 38 0x x x x

Tony Tutka 45 0 22 0 36 0 103 0x x x x

147 0 104 1 112 0 363 1x x x x
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Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 2

Alexa Netteil 26 0 7 0 8 0 41 0x x x x

Charlie Skinner 83 0 73 0 67 1 223 1x x x x

Katie Kline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Scott Long 12 0 34 0 40 0 86 0x x x x

121 0 114 0 115 1 350 1x x x x

Washington County Sheriff 9528 Team 3

Andrew Schommer 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 0x x x x

Bandon Garcia 52 0 35 0 18 0 105 0x x x x

Tyler Freeman 27 0 70 1 50 1 147 2x x x x

Zachary Roe 36 0 17 0 20 0 73 0x x x x

115 0 146 1 88 1 349 2x x x x

Minnesota State Patrol 9518 Team 3

Chris Schultz 0 0 22 0 6 0 28 0x x x x

Corrina Jost 48 1 27 0 70 0 145 1x x x x

Tyler Huso 54 1 66 1 43 0 163 2x x x x

102 2 115 1 119 0 336 3x x x x

Plymouth Police 3905 Team 3

Alex Hawkey 52 0 28 0 62 1 142 1x x x x

Brianna Marschel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Kari LaPlant 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 0x x x x

Mitch Condon 49 0 55 0 45 0 149 0x x x x

142 0 83 0 107 1 332 1x x x x

Prescott Police 3627 Team 1

Joseph Ahlgren 45 0 26 0 35 0 106 0x x x x

Joseph Bond 17 0 49 0 16 0 82 0x x x x

Nicholas Fleischhack 45 0 63 0 34 1 142 1x x x x

107 0 138 0 85 1 330 1x x x x
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Anoka County Sheriff 444 Team 1

Austin Ohren 35 0 19 0 5 0 59 0x x x x

Brandon Stopka 71 0 40 0 13 0 124 0x x x x

Jonathan Berry 8 0 33 0 17 0 58 0x x x x

Zachary Baumtrog 44 0 5 0 39 0 88 0x x x x

158 0 97 0 74 0 329 0x x x x

Wright County Sheriff 3641 Team 1

Aaron Yuker 59 1 41 0 0 0 100 1x x x x

Blake Tyra 19 0 25 1 30 0 74 1x x x x

Dillon Field 44 0 22 0 26 0 92 0x x x x

Eric Walter 28 0 19 0 15 1 62 1x x x x

150 1 107 1 71 1 328 3x x x x

Minnetonka Police 3884 Team 2

Bopaul Ouk 56 1 20 0 22 0 98 1x x x x

Connor Williams 37 0 13 0 9 0 59 0x x x x

Lisa Persson 35 0 18 0 32 0 85 0x x x x

Michael Teener 29 0 20 0 37 0 86 0x x x x

157 1 71 0 100 0 328 1x x x x

Maple Grove Police 3775 Team 2

Brendan Dow 25 0 13 0 0 0 38 0x x x x

Chris Spurrier 43 0 28 0 33 0 104 0x x x x

Nathan Johnson 79 0 10 0 16 0 105 0x x x x

Tristan DeMorott 37 0 28 0 10 0 75 0x x x x

184 0 79 0 59 0 322 0x x x x

Blaine Police 3939 Team 4

Andy Johnson 32 0 40 0 28 0 100 0x x x x

Brian Fuhrmann 27 0 13 0 23 0 63 0x x x x

Matt Bullard 38 0 32 0 13 0 83 0x x x x

Rachel Ryan 35 1 21 0 12 0 68 1x x x x

132 1 106 0 76 0 314 1x x x x
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Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Team 2

Amy Patraw 17 0 7 0 27 0 51 0x x x x

Sam Wetzel 53 1 22 0 29 0 104 1x x x x

Tierney Kelsey 26 0 23 0 23 0 72 0x x x x

Travis Mulvihill 35 0 26 1 15 0 76 1x x x x

131 1 78 1 94 0 303 2x x x x

Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 3

Ian English 52 0 50 0 18 0 120 0x x x x

Michaela Faber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Tom Kay 7 0 22 0 32 0 61 0x x x x

Tom Stiller 32 0 50 0 23 0 105 0x x x x

91 0 122 0 73 0 286 0x x x x

Anoka Police 3996 Team 1

Annie Asp 23 0 8 0 16 0 47 0x x x x

Nathan Courteau 27 0 35 0 31 0 93 0x x x x

Skyler Vanhotwegen 38 0 14 0 12 0 64 0x x x x

Tyler Torrell 45 0 16 0 11 0 72 0x x x x

133 0 73 0 70 0 276 0x x x x

St. Louis Park Police 3505 Team 1

Emily Ball 42 0 15 0 8 0 65 0x x x x

Mack Hoogenroad 38 0 43 0 30 0 111 0x x x x

Sarah Blankenburg 17 0 8 0 6 0 31 0x x x x

Thomas Hayden 20 0 13 0 35 0 68 0x x x x

117 0 79 0 79 0 275 0x x x x

Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Team 2

Brooke Johnson 30 0 0 0 5 0 35 0x x x x

John Taormina 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 0x x x x

Miranda Earley 32 0 39 0 13 0 84 0x x x x

Trenton Rodine 39 1 35 0 50 0 124 1x x x x

123 1 74 0 68 0 265 1x x x x
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New Hope Police 3915 Team 1

Elizabeth Rohe 27 0 0 0 13 0 40 0x x x x

Isaiah Gorman 35 0 28 0 16 0 79 0x x x x

Nick Rasmussen 25 0 26 0 15 0 66 0x x x x

Samantha Alvarez 22 0 11 0 38 0 71 0x x x x

109 0 65 0 82 0 256 0x x x x

Lino Lakes Police 3213 Team 3

Dave Moe 33 0 31 0 31 0 95 0x x x x

Jake Gruber 32 0 37 0 8 0 77 0x x x x

Marshall Mastenbroo 22 0 6 0 13 0 41 0x x x x

Travis Rosauer 19 0 7 0 16 0 42 0x x x x

106 0 81 0 68 0 255 0x x x x

Lino Lakes Police 3213 Team 2

Ashley Rhoden 8 0 10 0 12 0 30 0x x x x

Ian Kapets 68 0 65 1 65 0 198 1x x x x

Maddi Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Nathan Goeltl 8 0 0 0 18 0 26 0x x x x

84 0 75 1 95 0 254 1x x x x

Plymouth Police 3905 Team 4

Anna Gusek 17 0 30 0 11 0 58 0x x x x

Brenna Girard 27 0 31 0 24 0 82 0x x x x

Jaden Findley 40 0 37 1 30 0 107 1x x x x

84 0 98 1 65 0 247 1x x x x

Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Team 3

Alvin Jenson 39 0 43 0 10 0 92 0x x x x

Joe Altier 13 0 17 0 5 0 35 0x x x x

Joel Meier 31 0 26 0 23 0 80 0x x x x

Va Yang 14 0 20 0 6 0 40 0x x x x

97 0 106 0 44 0 247 0x x x x
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Moorhead Police 639 Team 2

Blake Olson 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 0x x x x

Brandon Desautel 48 0 18 0 25 0 91 0x x x x

Sharla Richter 12 0 13 0 29 0 54 0x x x x

Zach Gruver 21 1 27 0 27 0 75 1x x x x

81 1 82 0 81 0 244 1x x x x

Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Team 1

Bailey Skow 18 0 6 0 12 0 36 0x x x x

Matthew Kramar 6 0 12 0 24 0 42 0x x x x

Selena Zavala 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 0x x x x

Shua Xiong 47 0 39 0 40 1 126 1x x x x

109 0 57 0 76 1 242 1x x x x

Blaine Police 3939 Team 7

Anthony Keller 17 0 15 0 13 0 45 0x x x x

Dylan Zurn 16 0 5 0 5 0 26 0x x x x

Ismail Turay 6 0 22 0 6 0 34 0x x x x

Logunn Kjelvik 37 0 43 0 57 0 137 0x x x x

76 0 85 0 81 0 242 0x x x x

Washington County Sheriff 9528 Team 2

Andy Amann 50 1 34 0 36 0 120 1x x x x

Justin Richter 17 0 23 0 21 1 61 1x x x x

Zachary Boesel 13 0 17 0 29 0 59 0x x x x

80 1 74 0 86 1 240 2x x x x

St. Louis Park Police 3505 Team 2

Collin Pirner 30 0 0 0 19 0 49 0x x x x

Jacob Blue 36 0 37 0 24 0 97 0x x x x

Kevin Ballenger 29 0 37 0 19 0 85 0x x x x

95 0 74 0 62 0 231 0x x x x
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Rochester Police 12 Team Ind

Sarah David 76 0 53 1 18 0 147 1x x x x

Zach Pierce 29 0 32 0 0 0 61 0x x x x

105 0 85 1 18 0 208 1x x x x

Bloomington Police 3624 Team Ind

Alec Vosika 31 0 38 0 28 0 97 0x x x x

Michael Chu 34 0 41 0 21 1 96 1x x x x

65 0 79 0 49 1 193 1x x x x

St. Louis Park Police 3505 Team 3

Adam Ball 5 0 26 0 31 0 62 0x x x x

Kennedy Gorder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Steffan Link 40 0 42 0 34 0 116 0x x x x

45 0 68 0 65 0 178 0x x x x

Inver Grove Heights Police 9573 Team Ind

Jeff Sorlie 71 0 52 0 51 0 174 0x x x x

71 0 52 0 51 0 174 0x x x x

Blaine Police 3939 Team 6

Charlie Wagner 46 0 27 0 33 0 106 0x x x x

Lauren Pack 24 0 10 0 32 0 66 0x x x x

Nick Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

70 0 37 0 65 0 172 0x x x x

Edina/Eden Prairie Police 3925 Team 4

Jason Freudenberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Liam Hanrahan 20 0 35 0 19 0 74 0x x x x

Matt McHugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

Matt Wooldrige 32 0 28 0 34 0 94 0x x x x

52 0 63 0 53 0 168 0x x x x
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Crystal Police 3950 Team Ind

Alex Tingle 20 0 43 0 30 0 93 0x x x x

Joshua Stegman 34 0 24 0 14 0 72 0x x x x

Shelby Santelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

54 0 67 0 44 0 165 0x x x x

Maple Grove Police 3775 Team 3

Ashley Jordett 20 0 7 0 10 0 37 0x x x x

Erin Hundertmark 48 0 18 0 0 0 66 0x x x x

Jacob Bergstedt 21 0 39 0 0 0 60 0x x x x

89 0 64 0 10 0 163 0x x x x

Blaine Police 3939 Team 5

Emily Nelson 11 0 0 0 40 1 51 1x x x x

Jordan Meuleners 38 0 16 0 14 0 68 0x x x x

Samantha Klimisch 22 0 11 0 0 0 33 0x x x x

Tristan Carlson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x x x x

71 0 27 0 54 1 152 1x x x x

Anoka County Sheriff 444 Team 2

Eric Mortenson 15 1 23 0 13 0 51 1x x x x

Haley Miller 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 0x x x x

Michael Emmel 39 0 12 0 22 0 73 0x x x x

54 1 35 0 54 0 143 1x x x x

Brooklyn Center Police 3888 Team Ind

Jack Nadeau 57 0 30 0 24 0 111 0x x x x

57 0 30 0 24 0 111 0x x x x

Shakopee Police 3965 Team Ind

Deven Wheelock 48 0 13 0 13 0 74 0x x x x

48 0 13 0 13 0 74 0x x x x

Minnetonka Police 3884 Team Ind

Kristina McDermott 33 0 5 0 17 0 55 0x x x x

33 0 5 0 17 0 55 0x x x x
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Brooklyn Park Police 3655 Team Ind

Alera Officer 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0x x x x

Erick Nunez 12 0 5 0 14 0 31 0x x x x

12 0 5 0 19 0 36 0x x x x

New Brighton Police 9554 Team Ind

Mark Sabetti 12 0 6 0 15 0 33 0x x x x

12 0 6 0 15 0 33 0x x x x

Ramsey County Sheriff Explorer Post 2 Team Ind

Kashia Vang 10 0 0 0 8 0 18 0x x x x

10 0 0 0 8 0 18 0x x x x

Anoka Police 3996 Team Ind

Elena Asp 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0x x x x

7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0x x x x
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MN Explorers – Bike Course times (2013) 
 
Place  Name     Time   Dept. 
 
   1.     Charlie Wagner   0.41.2  Blaine 
   2.  Brandon Desantel  0.42.3  Moorhead 
   3.  Gunner Bierwerth  0.44.4  South St Paul 
   4.  Brett Johnson   0.46.0  Dakota Cty 
   5.  Thomas Lukkason  0.46.5  Moorhead 
   6.   Omer Faroog   0.48.0  Hennepin Cty 
   7.  Johnny Hall    0.48.5  Dakota Cty 
   8.  Ben Dvorak    0.48.7  Minnetonka 
   9.  Dylan Robbison   0.49.3  Richfield 
  10.  Joseph Glerum   0.51.0  Dakota Cty 
  11.  Naleisha Shook   0.51.2  Lino Lakes 
  12.  Devon Wheelock   0.53.9  Shakopee 
  13.  Blake Tyra    0.54.6  Wright Cty 
  14.  Anastasia Asp   0.55.1  Anoka 
  15.  Justin Regep   0.56.5  South St Paul 
  16.  Jake Mannin   0.58.0  South St Paul 
  17.  Eric Nunez    1.01.0  Brooklyn Park 
  18.  Zack Gruber   1.01.6  Moorhead 
  19.  Mohamud Jama   1.05.9  Minneapolis 
  20.  Eric Jensen    1.12.0  South St Paul 
  21.  Mark Sabetti   1.14.2  New Brighton 
  22.  Ismail Turay   1.22.0  Blaine 
  23.  Derek Klinkner   1.24.0  South St Paul 
  24.  Bria Fuhrman   1.25.0  Blaine 
 
 


